## **2023 APPLICATION TO THE CITY OF HARDIN, MONTANA** FOR PERMIT TO SELL BEER, WINE, AND/OR LIQUOR UNDER "THE HARDIN BEER AND LIQUOR ORDINANCES"

The _		loca	ated at		
		in the Ci	ity of Hardin, County of Big Horn,		
	Business Address				
State	of Montana, desires to	sell wine / beer / liquor / catering	hereby makes		
applic	eation to the City of Ha	rdin, Montana for permit and license to sel	ll the above alcohol beverages as a		
	Type of Business	and tenders to said City herewit	th the statutory license		
· ·			(0		
iee in	the sum of		(\$)		
With	said fee to be returned	to the applicant if the license is not issued.			
	I the undersigned, aff	irm that I have never been convicted of a c	crime (If so, give nature of offence and		
	particulars) and hereby affirms to the City of Hardin that I am a citizen of the United States, born in				
		County of the State of	in the		
	year an	d has been a resident of	, State of Montana, for the		
	pastyears				
	I, affirm that I am a authorized				
		Business Name			
	the above mentioned business will not violate any ordinance of the City of Hardin, Montana or any law				
	of the State of Montana or of the United States, relating to beer or intoxicating liquor and will abide with				
	all rules and regulations of the State Board of Equalization or Montana Liquor Control Board and will				
	not permit any agent or employees to knowingly sell, give away or permit any person under twenty-one				
	years of age to consume beer or intoxicating liquor upon the premises where the applicant maintains his				
	place of business and will not sell liquor to any person under the age of twenty-one years or any				
	person apparently u	nder the influence of an alcohol beverag	ge.		
	·				

It is the express understanding that violation of any City Ordinance of Hardin, Montana, or law of the State of Montana or of the United States relating to beer or intoxicating liquor by the applicant, his agent or employee, shall be sufficient grounds of revocation of the license hereby applied for.

d is not transferable or as	1st day of January, 2023, and exsignable except by special permissing be made by the City of Hardin on	on of the
day of	20	
	Title	
	Title	
hisday of		
Signature		
	application being first of the contents thereof and thisday of	

ATTACH COPY OF STATE ISSUED LIQUOR LICENSE TO THIS APPLICATION